
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3188

ANSWERED ON 4TH AUGUST, 2016


FOUR LANING OF NH-7


3188.     SHRI BODHSINGH BHAGAT:


    Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

    सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

            be pleased to state:


(a) whether clearance of Forest and Environment Department has been obtained for four lanning of 28.77 kms. length of Seoni-Khwara road under NH-7; and

 (b) if so, the time by which the work relating to Detailed Project Report and tender is likely

to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) The revised proposal for forest and environment clearance for Seoni-Khwara section of NH-7 has been initiated. The tender for appointment of consultant for Detailed

Project Report has been initiated and the consultant is likely to be appointed shortly.


*****

